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CREATION OF POSTS
Bansal Shri Pawan Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government teachers in UT Chandigarh schools have been demanding for sanction of posts of Vice-Principal, Second Head Masters and Primary Head Teachers on the central pattern; and

(b) if so, the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The Administration of UT Chandigarh has informed MHRD that they have not found the demand of the Teachers' Union for the creation of new posts of Head Teacher, Centre Head Teacher, Second Head Master and Vice-Principal to be justified.
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